
1.5” INNER BELT

RANGER BELT

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this specification is intended solely to provide general guidance. The right is reserved to make changes to this specification without notice at any time. 
Nothing in this specification (i) constitutes an offer, representation, warranty, term or condition or (ii) is a substitute for the need to employ adequate independent technical expertise and judgment.

- MADE IN CANADA FROM DURABLE, QUICK-DRYING, AND ABRASIVE 
RESISTANT 500D/1000D LASER-CUT SQUADRON® NYLON.

- DUAL-BELT SYSTEM INCLUDES 1.5” INNER BELT AND 2” RANGER BELT 
PLATFORM

- MULTI-LAYERED FOR STIFFNESS AND ADDED GEAR STABILITY

- COMPREHENSIVE LOW-PROFILE LASER-CUT MOLLE FOR MAXIMUM GEAR 
CONFIGURATION

- HEAVY MIL-SPEC NYLON WEBBING WITH EASY ADJUSTMENT

- ULTRA-STRONG 1.75” PRO-STYLE COBRA® BUCKLE WITH A BREAKING 
STRENGTH OF OVER 4,000 POUND-FORCE

- COMPATIBLE WITH MOST STANDARD HOLSTERS

- THE RANGER BELT IS NOT INTENDED FOR HORIZONTAL POSITIONING, 
RESTRAINT, RAPPELLING, OR FALL PROTECTION, AND SHOULD NEVER BE 
USED FOR ANY OF THESE ACTIVITIES.

- OPTIONAL HOLSTER BELT PAD FOR ADDED COMFORT

- OPTIONAL KEEPERS, 4PC

The RANGER Belt was designed alongside forward-thinking Canadian law enforcement agencies to address the needs of tactical 
officers and those who prefer a smaller footprint. The rigid yet comfortable construction allows for a stable belt loadout while its 
low-profile 2” width is compatible with most standard holsters.

RANGE: LE-TAC / REV. 01

KEY ATTRIBUTES

STANDARD FEATURES

COLOUR OPTIONS

SIZING REFERENCE

OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES

BLACK RANGER
GREEN

WOLF
GREY

COYOTE
BROWN

MULTICAM® MULTICAM®
BLACK

HIGH-SPEED RIGID
TACTICAL BELT SYSTEM

LASER-CUT
PRECISION

BUILT-IN
COMFORT

DURABLE
CONSTRUCTION

ALL MEASUREMENTS IN INCHES. MEASUREMENTS TO BE TAKEN WHILE WEARING DUTY UNIFORM AROUND THE WAIST.

SIZE

XXS

XS

S

M

L

XL

XXL

WAIST MEASUREMENT

25-28

29-32

33-36

37-40

41-44

45-48

49-52

RANGER BELT LENGTH W/ BUCKLE

28.75

32.75

36.75

40.75

44.75

48.75

52.75

INNER BELT LENGTH

38

42

46

50

54

58

62

WITH OPTIONAL
HOLSTER PAD


