



# RANGER BELT

RANGE: LE-TAC / REV. 01

HIGH-SPEED RIGID  
TACTICAL BELT SYSTEM

The RANGER Belt was designed alongside forward-thinking Canadian law enforcement agencies to address the needs of tactical officers and those who prefer a smaller footprint. The rigid yet comfortable construction allows for a stable belt loadout while its low-profile 2" width is compatible with most standard holsters.



WITH OPTIONAL  
HOLSTER PAD



1.5" INNER BELT

## KEY ATTRIBUTES



LASER-CUT  
PRECISION



BUILT-IN  
COMFORT



DURABLE  
CONSTRUCTION

## STANDARD FEATURES

- MADE IN CANADA FROM DURABLE, QUICK-DRYING, AND ABRASIVE RESISTANT 500D/1000D LASER-CUT SQUADRON® NYLON.
- DUAL-BELT SYSTEM INCLUDES 1.5" INNER BELT AND 2" RANGER BELT PLATFORM
- MULTI-LAYERED FOR STIFFNESS AND ADDED GEAR STABILITY
- COMPREHENSIVE LOW-PROFILE LASER-CUT MOLLE FOR MAXIMUM GEAR CONFIGURATION
- HEAVY MIL-SPEC NYLON WEBBING WITH EASY ADJUSTMENT
- ULTRA-STRONG 1.75" PRO-STYLE COBRA® BUCKLE WITH A BREAKING STRENGTH OF OVER 4,000 POUND-FORCE
- COMPATIBLE WITH MOST STANDARD HOLSTERS
- THE RANGER BELT IS NOT INTENDED FOR HORIZONTAL POSITIONING, RESTRAINT, RAPPELLING, OR FALL PROTECTION, AND SHOULD NEVER BE USED FOR ANY OF THESE ACTIVITIES.

## OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES

- OPTIONAL HOLSTER BELT PAD FOR ADDED COMFORT
- OPTIONAL KEEPERS, 4PC

## COLOUR OPTIONS



BLACK



RANGER  
GREEN



WOLF  
GREY



COYOTE  
BROWN



MULTICAM®



MULTICAM®  
BLACK

## SIZING REFERENCE

ALL MEASUREMENTS IN INCHES. MEASUREMENTS TO BE TAKEN WHILE WEARING DUTY UNIFORM AROUND THE WAIST.

SIZE	WAIST MEASUREMENT	RANGER BELT LENGTH W/ BUCKLE	INNER BELT LENGTH
XXS	25-28	28.75	38
XS	29-32	32.75	42
S	33-36	36.75	46
M	37-40	40.75	50
L	41-44	44.75	54
XL	45-48	48.75	58
XXL	49-52	52.75	62

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this specification is intended solely to provide general guidance. The right is reserved to make changes to this specification without notice at any time. Nothing in this specification (i) constitutes an offer, representation, warranty, term or condition or (ii) is a substitute for the need to employ adequate independent technical expertise and judgment.

